CITY OF YAKIMA
3" Quarter Claim Report
2022



INTERMOUNTAIN CLAIMS
SUMMARY
BY TYPE OF CLAIM
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



INTERMOUNTAIN Closed Claims by Coverage

Quarterly - July 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022

Claim Number Claimant Status Total Paid
Coverage: Auto Liability
YAK22-02193 Patricia Herrera Closed 210.82
YAK22-02211 Mary Armas Closed 313.83
YAK22-02201 David R Staley Closed 306.88
YAK22-02205 Pete Marinace Closed 2,230.76
YAK22-02220 Teresa Mendoza-Casby Closed 0.00
YAK22-02216 Safeco Insurance Company a/s/o Closed 3,086.29
Jennifer Nelson
Totals for Auto Liability - 6 Claims 6 6,148.58
Coverage: General Liability
YAK22-02212 Karie Cooper Closed 0.00
YAK21-01967-03 Estate of Barrett Closed 90,000.00
YAK22-02191 Viola Hope Baltazar Closed 774.48
YAK22-02177 Stephen D. Longmire Closed 0.00
YAK22-02188 Daniel Patrick Snyder Closed 0.00
YAK22-02182 Anthony James Desanto Closed 0.00
YAK22-02200 Isaiah Alfredo Pacheco Closed 0.00
YAK22-02181 Goodwill of the Olympics and Ranier Closed 0.00
Region
YAK22-02207 Juan Carlos Perea Closed 0.00
Totals for General Liability - 9 Claims 9 90,774.48
Coverage: Law Enforcement Liability
YAK21-02081 Misty Ann Searles Closed 0.00
YAK21-02094 Gary | Marang Closed 0.00
YAK22-02206 Justin & Star Pitts Closed 0.00
Totals for Law Enforcement Liability - 3 Claims 3 0.00
Grand Totals - 18 Claims 18 96,923.06

IAINTERMOUNTAIN



INTERMOUNTAIN CLAIMS
SUMMARY
BY DEPARTMENT
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



INTERMOUNTAIN Closed Claims by Department
Quarterly - July 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022

Department / Divison Closed Total Paid
Location Number and Name: 031.COYA - GL - Police Department
Police Department Closed 0.00
Police Department Closed 0.00
Police Department Closed 0.00
Police Department Closed 3,086.29
'é?;?ri\ssfor 031.COYA - GL - Police Department - 4 4 3,086.29
Location Number and Name: 131.COYA - GL - Parks & Recreation Division
Parks & Recreation Division Closed 0.00
Parks & Recreation Division Closed 0.00
Egtgls_ for 131 .CQYA - GL - Parks & Recreation 2 0.00
ivision - 2 Claims
Location Number and Name: 141.COYA - GL - Streets Division
Streets Division Closed 0.00
Streets Division Closed 0.00
Streets Division Closed 0.00
Streets Division Closed 90,000.00
Streets Division Closed 774.48
.Cr:(l,at?rfsfor 141.COYA - GL - Streets Division - 5 5 90,774.48
Location Number and Name: 471.COYA - GL - Refuse Division
Refuse Division Closed 0.00
Refuse Division Closed 313.83
Refuse Division Closed 306.88
Refuse Division Closed 2,230.76
Refuse Division Closed 210.82
‘cl':claatiar:]ssfor 471.COYA - GL - Refuse Division - 5 5 3,062.29
Location Number and Name: 473.COYA - GL - Wastewater Division
Wastewater Division Closed 0.00
Totgls for 473.COYA - GL - Wastewater Division - 1 1 0.00
Claim
Location Number and Name: 474.COYA - GL - Water Division
Water Division Closed 0.00
Totals for 474.COYA - GL - Water Division - 1 Claim 1 0.00
Grand Totals - 18 Claims 18 96,923.06

’AINTERMOUNTAIN



INTERMOUNTAIN CLAIMS
CLOSED CLAIMS
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



INTERMOUNTAIN

Type Of Claim Loss Date TPA Close Date
Claim Number Received
Coverage: Auto Liability
Location Number and Name: 031.COYA - GL - Police Department
Auto Liability YAK22-02216 7/2/2022 9/6/2022 9/29/2022

PD

Totals for 031.COYA - GL - Police Department - 1 Claim
Location Number and Name: 471.COYA - GL - Refuse Division
Auto Liability YAK22-02220 7/19/2022

PD

Auto Liability = YAK22-02201

PD

Auto Liability = YAK22-02205

PD

Auto Liability = YAK22-02211

PD

Auto Liability
PD

YAK22-02193

7/18/2022

7/13/2022

7/28/2022

7/13/2022

9/13/2022

712712022

8/3/2022

8/22/2022

7/15/2022

Totals for 471.COYA - GL - Refuse Division - 5 Claims

Totals for Auto Liability - 6 Claims
Coverage: General Liability

9/23/2022

9/8/2022

9/9/2022

9/6/2022

8/18/2022

Department

Police
Department

Refuse
Division
Refuse
Division
Refuse
Division
Refuse
Division
Refuse
Division

Location Number and Name: 131.COYA - GL - Parks & Recreation Division
Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02188 7/1/2022

Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02177 5/18/2022

7/8/2022

6/2/2022

7/20/2022

7/11/2022

Totals for 131.COYA - GL - Parks & Recreation Division - 2 Claims
Location Number and Name: 141.COYA - GL - Streets Division
Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02181 6/13/2022

Gen Liab PD

Gen Liab BI
-03

Gen Liab PD

Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02207

YAK22-02191

YAK21-01967

YAK22-02200

7/13/2022

4/12/2020

6/17/2022

7/30/2022

6/14/2022

7/13/2022

7/20/2022

7/27/2022

8/4/2022

Totals for 141.COYA - GL - Streets Division - 5 Claims

8/16/2022

9/12/2022

9/29/2022

8/5/2022

8/17/2022

Parks &
Recreation
Division
Parks &
Recreation
Division

Streets
Division
Streets
Division
Streets
Division
Streets
Division
Streets
Division

Event Description

IV allegedly struck CV

IV allegedly pulled electrical cable and
caused PD

IV allegedly struck tree

IV allegedly leaked oil onto property

IV allegedly struck fence

IV allegedly struck claimant fence

Alleged property damage to CV from golf ball

Alleged property damage to CV from golf ball

CV struck steel plate in street
Alleged damage to CV by road work
Wrongful Death

Alleged damage to CV by road work

Alleged damage to CV by road work

Closed Claims Summary

Claimant Full Name

Safeco Insurance Company
als/o Jennifer Nelson

Teresa Mendoza-Casby
David R Staley

Pete Marinace

Mary Armas

Patricia Herrera

Daniel Patrick Snyder

Stephen D. Longmire

Goodwill of the Olympics and
Ranier Region

Viola Hope Baltazar

Estate of Barrett

Isaiah Alfredo Pacheco

Juan Carlos Perea

Jurisdiction
State

Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington

Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

Washington

Quarterly - July 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022

Total Paid

$3,086.29

$3,086.29

$0.00
$306.88
$2,230.76
$313.83
$210.82

$3,062.29
$6,148.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$774.48
$90,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,774.48

’AINTERMOUNTAIN



INTERMOUNTAIN Closed Claims Summary

Quarterly - July 1, 2022 to September 30, 2022

Type Of Claim Loss Date TPA Close Date  Department Event Description Claimant Full Name Jurisdiction Total Paid
Claim Number Received State
Location Number and Name: 473.COYA - GL - Wastewater Division
Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02212 6/5/2022 8/11/2022 8/31/2022 \IIDV.a.st.ewater Alleged property damage from water overflow Karie Cooper Washington $0.00
ivision
Totals for 473.COYA - GL - Wastewater Division - 1 Claim $0.00
Location Number and Name: 474.COYA - GL - Water Division
Gen Liab PD  YAK22-02182 6/4/2022 6/16/2022 8/5/2022 Water Division Alleged property damage from surface water  Anthony James Desanto Washington $0.00
Totals for 474.COYA - GL - Water Division - 1 Claim $0.00
Totals for General Liability - 9 Claims $90,774.48

Coverage: Law Enforcement Liability
Location Number and Name: 031.COYA - GL - Police Department

Law YAK21-02081 11/21/2021 11/24/2021 7/19/2022 Police Alleged property damage from police Misty Ann Searles Washington $0.00
Enforcement Department
Liability
Law YAK21-02094 11/22/2021 12/16/2021 7/20/2022 Police Alleged property damage from police Gary | Marang Washington $0.00
Enforcement Department
Liability
Law YAK22-02206 6/8/2022 8/4/2022 8/29/2022 Police Alleged improper impound/storage fees by Justin & Star Pitts Washington $0.00
Enforcement Department  police
Liability
Totals for 031.COYA - GL - Police Department - 3 Claims $0.00
Totals for Law Enforcement Liability - 3 Claims $0.00
Grand Totals - 18 Claims $96,923.06

IAINTERMOUNTAIN
-



CIAW CLAIMS SUMMARY
BY TYPE OF CLAIM
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



City of Yakima

CIAW Closed Claims Summary by Type of Claim
Third Quarter 2022

July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022

Auto Bodily Injury (ABI)
Total Number of Claims:
Total Dollars Paid:

Automobile Liability - Property Damage (ALPD)
Total Number of Claims:
Total Dollars Paid:

Employment Practices Liability (EPL)
Total Number of Claims:
Total Dollars Paid:

General Liability - Bodily Injury (GLBI)
Total Number of Claims:
Total Dollars Paid:

General Liability - Property Damage (GLPD)
Total Number of Claims:
Total Dollars Paid:

Law Enforcement (LE)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid:

Wrongful Acts (WA)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid:

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS:

TOTAL DOLLARS PAID:

1
$85,000.00

$0.00

9
$757,117.05

1
$170,000.00

$0.00
11

$1,012,117.05



CIAW CLAIMS SUMMARY
BY DEPARTMENT
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



City of Yakima

CIAW Closed Claims Summary by Department

Third Quarter 2022

July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022

Department/Division Closed Total Paid

Animal Control Division 0 $0.00
Codes Division 0 $0.00
Community Development Department 0 $0.00
Engineering Division 0 $0.00
Finance Department 0 $0.00
Fire Department 0 $0.00
Other  (City of Yakima) 9 $757,117.05
Parks and Recreation Division 0 $0.00
Planning Division 0 $0.00
Police Department 2 $255,000.00
Public Works Department 0 $0.00
Refuse Division 0 $0.00
Streets Division 0 $0.00
Wastewater Division 0 $0.00
Water/Irrigation Division 0 $0.00
Utility Services Division 0 $0.00
TOTAL: 1 $1,012,117.05



CIAW CLOSED CLAIMS
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



D« ivision

Claim

Location: Yakima Police Depa';tmam
Coverage: Auto Liability

Yakima Police Department

Totals for Auto Liability - 1 Claims
Coverage: Law Enforcement Liability

Yakima Police Department

Totals for Law Enforcement Liability - 1 Claims

Totals for Yakima Police Department - 2 Claims

Location: Yakima, City of

Coverage: General Liability
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
Yakima, City of
YYakima, City of
Yakima, City of

Totals for General Liability - 9 Claims

Totals for Yakima, City of - 9 Claims

Grand Totals - 11 Claims

LCYPD2017044946B

LCYPD2017046141

LCYaki2017046137

LCYaki2017046137_2
LCYaki2017046137_3
LCYaki2017046137_4
LCYaki2017046137_5
LCYaki2017046137_6
LCYaki2017046137_7
LCYaki2017046137_8
LCYaki2017046137_9

City of Yakima Closed Claims 7/1/22 to 9/30/22 as of 10/3/22

Event Date Date of Claim Coverage

1/8/2017

4/8/2017

6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017

1/10/2017

7/21/12017

712012017
7/20/12017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017
712012017
712012017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017
7/20/2017

Business Auto

General Liability

General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability
General Liability

Sub-Coverage

Property Damage

Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage
Property Damage

Date Closed Claimant Full Name

7/20/2022

8/1/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/9/2022

8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022
8/31/2022

Carter, Dave

Dobbs, Gary

Wenas Road Fire

Pacific Power - Portland

Dep: 1t of Natural R

Savaria, Leon

Gabbard, Jack

Wickersham for Murray Family, Pam

Haller, Dan

Johnson, Kimberly

Mayo & Bronwyn dba Haywire Outfit, Inc., Douglas

Event Description

IV hit OV

Claimant received no medical treatment

Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage
Fire damage

C

000000000

Status Settlement

$85,000.00
$85,000.00

_—51 70,000.00
$170,000.00
$255,000.00

$0.00
119,117.05
130,000.00
100,000.00
$5,500.00
$115,000.00
$45,000.00
$60,000.00
$182,500.00
$757,117.05
$757,117.05

$1,012,117.05




WSTIP CLOSED CLAIMS
07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



Yakima Transit Closed Claims — 07/01/2022 — 09/30/2022

Total Paid
ﬁ:::rll)leErvent Event Date glaat?mOf Claimant Dept. Location Type Status | Description gla;.:e d tcolaimant Outcome
by WSTIP
. . Yakima ALED Claimant alleged property .
22-037966-2 07/30/2022 | 08/05/2022 | April Adkison p : S. 7" Avenue @3~ Closed 09/12/2022 | $4,377.92 Denied
aratransit Party) damage.

The City of Yakima WSTIP Transit Insurance has a $5,000 deductible on employment claims and a $0 liability deductible on its WSTIP insurance, so the amounts paid for non-
employment claims on the Yakima Transit Closed Claims report were paid by WSTIP, not the City.




