## CITY OF YAKIMA 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Claim Report 2022

## SUMMARY BY TYPE OF CLAIM 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

#### **Closed Claims by Coverage**

Claim Number	Claimant	Status	Total Paid		
Coverage: Auto Liability					
YAK22-02193	Patricia Herrera	Closed	210.82		
YAK22-02211	Mary Armas	Closed	313.83		
YAK22-02201	David R Staley	Closed	306.88		
YAK22-02205	Pete Marinace	Closed	2,230.76		
YAK22-02220	Teresa Mendoza-Casby	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02216	Safeco Insurance Company a/s/o Jennifer Nelson	Closed	3,086.29		
Totals for Auto Liability - 6 Clai	ims	6	6,148.58		
Coverage: General Liability	y				
YAK22-02212	Karie Cooper	Closed	0.00		
YAK21-01967-03	Estate of Barrett	Closed	90,000.00		
YAK22-02191	Viola Hope Baltazar	Closed	774.48		
YAK22-02177	Stephen D. Longmire	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02188	Daniel Patrick Snyder	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02182	Anthony James Desanto	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02200	Isaiah Alfredo Pacheco	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02181	Goodwill of the Olympics and Ranier Region	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02207	Juan Carlos Perea	Closed	0.00		
Totals for General Liability - 9 (	Claims	9	90,774.48		
Coverage: Law Enforceme	nt Liability				
YAK21-02081	Misty Ann Searles	Closed	0.00		
YAK21-02094	Gary I Marang	Closed	0.00		
YAK22-02206	Justin & Star Pitts	Closed	0.00		
Totals for Law Enforcement Lia	ability - 3 Claims	3	0.00		
Grand Totals - 18 Claims		18	96,923.06		



# SUMMARY BY DEPARTMENT 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

#### **Closed Claims by Department**

Department / Divison	Closed	Total Paid
Location Number and Name: 031.COYA - GL - Police D	epartment	
Police Department	Closed	0.00
Police Department	Closed	0.00
Police Department	Closed	0.00
Police Department	Closed	3,086.29
Totals for 031.COYA - GL - Police Department - 4 Claims	4	3,086.29
Location Number and Name: 131.COYA - GL - Parks &	Recreation Division	
Parks & Recreation Division	Closed	0.00
Parks & Recreation Division	Closed	0.00
Totals for 131.COYA - GL - Parks & Recreation Division - 2 Claims	2	0.00
Location Number and Name: 141.COYA - GL - Streets I	Division	
Streets Division	Closed	0.00
Streets Division	Closed	0.00
Streets Division	Closed	0.00
Streets Division	Closed	90,000.00
Streets Division	Closed	774.48
Totals for 141.COYA - GL - Streets Division - 5 Claims	5	90,774.48
Location Number and Name: 471.COYA - GL - Refuse I	Division	
Refuse Division	Closed	0.00
Refuse Division	Closed	313.83
Refuse Division	Closed	306.88
Refuse Division	Closed	2,230.76
Refuse Division	Closed	210.82
Totals for <b>471.COYA - GL - Refuse Division</b> - 5 Claims	5	3,062.29
Location Number and Name: 473.COYA - GL - Wastewa	ater Division	
Wastewater Division	Closed	0.00
Totals for <b>473.COYA - GL - Wastewater Division</b> - 1 Claim	1	0.00
Location Number and Name: 474.COYA - GL - Water Di	ivision	
Water Division	Closed	0.00
Totals for 474.COYA - GL - Water Division - 1 Claim	1	0.00
Grand Totals - 18 Claims	18	96,923.06

#### INTERMOUNTAIN CLAIMS CLOSED CLAIMS 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

#### **Closed Claims Summary**

Type Of Claim	Claim Number	Loss Date	TPA Received	Close Date	Department	Event Description	Claimant Full Name	Jurisdiction State	Total Paid
Coverage: Auto	Liability								
<b>Location Num</b>	ber and Name	e: 031.COYA	- GL - Police	Department					
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02216	7/2/2022	9/6/2022	9/29/2022	Police Department	IV allegedly struck CV	Safeco Insurance Company a/s/o Jennifer Nelson	Washington	\$3,086.29
Totals for 031.CO	DYA - GL - Poli	ce Department	- 1 Claim						\$3,086.29
Location Num	ber and Name	e: 471.COYA	- GL - Refuse	Division					
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02220	7/19/2022	9/13/2022	9/23/2022	Refuse Division	IV allegedly pulled electrical cable and caused PD	Teresa Mendoza-Casby	Washington	\$0.00
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02201	7/18/2022	7/27/2022	9/8/2022	Refuse Division	IV allegedly struck tree	David R Staley	Washington	\$306.88
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02205	7/13/2022	8/3/2022	9/9/2022	Refuse Division	IV allegedly leaked oil onto property	Pete Marinace	Washington	\$2,230.76
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02211	7/28/2022	8/22/2022	9/6/2022	Refuse Division	IV allegedly struck fence	Mary Armas	Washington	\$313.83
Auto Liability PD	YAK22-02193	7/13/2022	7/15/2022	8/18/2022	Refuse Division	IV allegedly struck claimant fence	Patricia Herrera	Washington	\$210.82
Totals for 471.C0	bility - 6 Claims		Claims						\$3,062.29 \$6,148.58
Coverage: Gene	•	104 0014							
Location Num									
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02188	7/1/2022	7/8/2022	7/20/2022	Parks & Recreation Division	Alleged property damage to CV from golf ball	Daniel Patrick Snyder	Washington	\$0.00
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02177	5/18/2022	6/2/2022	7/11/2022	Parks & Recreation Division	Alleged property damage to CV from golf ball	Stephen D. Longmire	Washington	\$0.00
Totals for 131.Co	OYA - GL - Park	s & Recreation	Division - 2 C	laims					\$0.00
<b>Location Num</b>	ber and Name	e: 141.COYA	- GL - Streets	Division					
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02181	6/13/2022	6/14/2022	8/16/2022	Streets Division	CV struck steel plate in street	Goodwill of the Olympics and Ranier Region	Washington	\$0.00
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02191	7/13/2022	7/13/2022	9/12/2022	Streets Division	Alleged damage to CV by road work	Viola Hope Baltazar	Washington	\$774.48
Gen Liab BI	YAK21-01967 -03	4/12/2020	7/20/2022	9/29/2022	Streets Division	Wrongful Death	Estate of Barrett	Washington	\$90,000.00
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02200	6/17/2022	7/27/2022	8/5/2022	Streets Division	Alleged damage to CV by road work	Isaiah Alfredo Pacheco	Washington	\$0.00
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02207	7/30/2022	8/4/2022	8/17/2022	Streets Division	Alleged damage to CV by road work	Juan Carlos Perea	Washington	\$0.00
Totals for 141.CO	OYA - GL - Stre	ets Division - 5	Claims						\$90,774.48



#### **Closed Claims Summary**

Type Of Claim	Claim Number	Loss Date	TPA Received	Close Date	Department	Event Description	Claimant Full Name	Jurisdiction State	Total Paid
Location Num	ber and Name	e: 473.COYA	- GL - Waste	water Division					
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02212	6/5/2022	8/11/2022	8/31/2022	Wastewater Division	Alleged property damage from water overflow	Karie Cooper	Washington	\$0.00
Totals for 473.C	OYA - GL - Was	tewater Divisio	on - 1 Claim						\$0.00
<b>Location Num</b>	ber and Name	e: 474.COYA	- GL - Water	Division					
Gen Liab PD	YAK22-02182	6/4/2022	6/16/2022	8/5/2022	Water Division	Alleged property damage from surface water	Anthony James Desanto	Washington	\$0.00
Totals for 474.C	OYA - GL - Wate	er Division - 1	Claim						\$0.00
otals for General	Liability - 9 Cla	ims							\$90,774.48
Coverage: Law	Enforcement	Liability							
<b>Location Num</b>	ber and Name	e: 031.COYA	- GL - Police	Department					
Law Enforcement Liability	YAK21-02081	11/21/2021	11/24/2021	7/19/2022	Police Department	Alleged property damage from police	Misty Ann Searles	Washington	\$0.00
Law Enforcement Liability	YAK21-02094	11/22/2021	12/16/2021	7/20/2022	Police Department	Alleged property damage from police	Gary I Marang	Washington	\$0.00
Law Enforcement Liability	YAK22-02206	6/8/2022	8/4/2022	8/29/2022	Police Department	Alleged improper impound/storage fees by police	Justin & Star Pitts	Washington	\$0.00
Totals for 031.C	OYA - GL - Polic	ce Department	- 3 Claims						\$0.00
otals for Law En	forcement Liabi	lity - 3 Claims							\$0.00
Grand Totals - 18	Claims								\$96,923.06



#### CIAW CLAIMS SUMMARY BY TYPE OF CLAIM 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

City of Yakima CIAW Closed Claims Summary by Type of Claim Third Quarter 2022 July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022

Auto Bodily Injury (ABI)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid:

Automobile Liability - Property Damage (ALPD)

Total Number of Claims: 1

Total Dollars Paid: \$85,000.00

Employment Practices Liability (EPL)

Total Number of Claims: 0

Total Dollars Paid: \$0.00

General Liability - Bodily Injury (GLBI)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid:

General Liability - Property Damage (GLPD)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid: \$757,117.05

Law Enforcement (LE)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid: \$170,000.00

Wrongful Acts (WA)

Total Number of Claims:

Total Dollars Paid: \$0.00

TOTAL NUMBER OF CLAIMS: 11

TOTAL DOLLARS PAID: \$1,012,117.05

#### CIAW CLAIMS SUMMARY BY DEPARTMENT 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

#### City of Yakima CIAW Closed Claims Summary by Department Third Quarter 2022 July 1, 2022 through September 30, 2022

Department/Division	Closed	Total Paid
Animal Control Division	0	\$0.00
Codes Division	0	\$0.00
Community Development Department	0	\$0.00
Engineering Division	0	\$0.00
Finance Department	0	\$0.00
Fire Department	0	\$0.00
Other (City of Yakima)	9	\$757,117.05
Parks and Recreation Division	0	\$0.00
Planning Division	0	\$0.00
Police Department	2	\$255,000.00
Public Works Department	0	\$0.00
Refuse Division	0	\$0.00
Streets Division	0	\$0.00
Wastewater Division	0	\$0.00
Water/Irrigation Division	0	\$0.00
Utility Services Division	0	\$0.00
TOTAL:	11	\$1,012,117.05

### CIAW CLOSED CLAIMS 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022



#### City of Yakima Closed Claims 7/1/22 to 9/30/22 as of 10/3/22

	Department/Division	Claim Number	<b>Event Date</b>	Date of Claim	Coverage	Sub-Coverage	<b>Date Closed</b>	Claimant Full Name	Event Description	Status	Settlement
Location: Yakima Police	Department					and the state of t					
Coverage: Auto Liability											
	Yakima Police Department	LCYPD2017044946B	1/8/2017	1/10/2017	Business Auto	Property Damage	7/20/2022	Carter, Dave	IV hit OV	C	\$85,000.00
Totals for Auto Liability -	1 Claims										\$85,000.00
Coverage: Law Enforcem	ent Liability										Constitution of the contract o
	Yakima Police Department	LCYPD2017046141	4/8/2017	7/21/2017	General Liability		8/1/2022	Dobbs, Gary	Claimant received no medical treatment	C	\$170,000.00
Totals for Law Enforcement	ent Liability - 1 Claims				e partie de la companya de la compa			Part for the property of the part of the p	POSINE A AND LONG AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ins com	\$170,000.00
<b>Totals for Yakima Police</b>	Department - 2 Claims										\$255,000.00
Location: Yakima, City of											
Coverage: General Liabil	ty										
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Wenas Road Fire	Fire damage	C	\$0.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_2	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Pacific Power - Portland	Fire damage	C	\$119,117.05
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_3	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Department of Natural Resources	Fire damage	C	\$130,000.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_4	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Savaria, Leon	Fire damage	C	\$100,000.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_5	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/9/2022	Gabbard, Jack	Fire damage	C	\$5,500.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_6	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Wickersham for Murray Family, Pam	Fire damage	C	\$115,000.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_7	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Haller, Dan	Fire damage	C	\$45,000.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_8	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Johnson, Kimberly	Fire damage	C	\$60,000.00
	Yakima, City of	LCYaki2017046137_9	6/27/2017	7/20/2017	General Liability	Property Damage	8/31/2022	Mayo & Bronwyn dba Haywire Outfit, Inc., Douglas	Fire damage	C	\$182,500.00
Totals for General Liabili											\$757,117.05
Totals for Yakima, City of											\$757,117.05
Grand Totals - 11 Claims											\$1,012,117.05

### WSTIP CLOSED CLAIMS 07/01/2022 TO 09/30/2022

#### <u>Yakima Transit Closed Claims - 07/01/2022 - 09/30/2022</u>

Claim/Event Number	Event Date	Date of Claim	Claimant	Dept.	Location	Туре	Status	Description	Date Closed	Total Paid to Claimant by WSTIP	Outcome
22-037966-2	07/30/2022	08/05/2022	April Adkison	Yakima Paratransit	S. 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	ALPD (3 <sup>rd</sup> Party)	Closed	Claimant alleged property damage.	09/12/2022	\$4,377.92	Denied

The City of Yakima WSTIP Transit Insurance has a \$5,000 deductible on employment claims and a \$0 liability deductible on its WSTIP insurance, so the amounts paid for non-employment claims on the Yakima Transit Closed Claims report were paid by WSTIP, not the City.